Colorado School of Mines 2022-2023 Schedule of Tuition and Fees UNDERGRADUATE Fall 2022 and Spring 2023

	R	esident ¹	Undergrad	duate		Nor	n-Resider	t Underg	raduate
Credit Hours	Total Instate Undergraduate Tuition ²	COF Stipend Tuition	Student Share of Instate Undergraduate Tuition ³	Mandatory Student Fees	Student Share UG Tuition and Mandatory Fees ⁴	Credit Hours	Non-Resident UG Base Tuition	Mandatory Student Fees	Total Non- Resident UG T&F
1.0	\$688	(\$104)	\$584	\$330	\$914	1.0	\$1,320	\$330	\$1,650
1.5	\$1,032	(\$156)	\$876	\$330	\$1,206	1.5	\$1,980	\$330	\$2,310
2.0	\$1,376	(\$208)	\$1,168	\$330	\$1,498	2.0	\$2,640	\$330	\$2,970
2.5	\$1,720	(\$260)	\$1,460	\$330	\$1,790	2.5	\$3,300	\$330	\$3,630
3.0	\$2,064	(\$312)	\$1,752	\$649	\$2,401	3.0	\$3,960	\$649	\$4,609
3.5	\$2,408	(\$364)	\$2,044	\$649	\$2,693	3.5	\$4,620	\$649	\$5,269
4.0	\$2,752	(\$416)	\$2,336	\$649	\$2,985	4.0	\$5,280	\$649	\$5,929
4.5	\$3,096	(\$468)	\$2,628	\$649	\$3,277	4.5	\$5,940	\$649	\$6,589
5.0	\$3,440	(\$520)	\$2,920	\$649	\$3,569	5.0	\$6,600	\$649	\$7,249
5.5	\$3,784	(\$572)	\$3,212	\$649	\$3,861	5.5	\$7,260	\$649	\$7,909
6.0	\$4,128	(\$624)	\$3,504	\$1,260	\$4,764	6.0	\$7,920	\$1,260	\$9,180
6.5	\$4,472	(\$676)	\$3,796	\$1,260	\$5,056	6.5	\$8,580	\$1,260	\$9,840
7.0	\$4,816	(\$728)	\$4,088	\$1,260	\$5,348	7.0	\$9,240	\$1,260	\$10,500
7.5	\$5,160	(\$780)	\$4,380	\$1,260	\$5,640	7.5	\$9,900	\$1,260	\$11,160
8.0	\$5,504	(\$832)	\$4,672	\$1,260	\$5,932	8.0	\$10,560	\$1,260	\$11,820
8.5	\$5,848	(\$884)	\$4,964	\$1,260	\$6,224	8.5	\$11,220	\$1,260	\$12,480
9.0	\$6,192	(\$936)	\$5,256	\$1,260	\$6,516	9.0	\$11,880	\$1,260	\$13,140
9.5	\$6,536	(\$988)	\$5,548	\$1,260	\$6,808	9.5	\$12,540	\$1,260	\$13,800
10.0	\$6,880	(\$1,040)	\$5,840	\$1,260	\$7,100	10.0	\$13,200	\$1,260	\$14,460
10.5	\$7,224	(\$1,092)	\$6,132	\$1,260	\$7,392	10.5	\$13,860	\$1,260	\$15,120
11.0	\$7,568	(\$1,144)	\$6,424	\$1,260	\$7,684	11.0	\$14,520	\$1,260	\$15,780
11.5	\$7,912	(\$1,196)	\$6,716	\$1,260	\$7,976	11.5	\$15,180	\$1,260	\$16,440
12.0	\$8,256	(\$1,248)	\$7,008	\$1,260	\$8,268	12.0	\$15,840	\$1,260	\$17,100
12.5	\$8,600	(\$1,300)	\$7,300	\$1,260	\$8,560	12.5	\$16,500	\$1,260	\$17,760
13.0	\$8,944	(\$1,352)	\$7,592	\$1,260	\$8,852	13.0	\$17,160	\$1,260	\$18,420
13.5	\$9,288	(\$1,404)	\$7,884	\$1,260	\$9,144	13.5	\$17,820	\$1,260	\$19,080
14.0	\$9,632	(\$1,456)	\$8,176	\$1,260	\$9,436	14.0	\$18,480	\$1,260	\$19,740
14.5	\$9,976	(\$1,508)	\$8,468	\$1,260	\$9,728	14.5	\$19,140	\$1,260	\$20,400
15.0	\$10,320	(\$1,560)	\$8,760	\$1,260	\$10,020	15.0	\$19,800	\$1,260	\$21,060
15.5	\$10,372	(\$1,612)	\$8,760	\$1,260	\$10,020	15.5	\$19,800	\$1,260	\$21,060
16.0	\$10,424	(\$1,664)	\$8,760	\$1,260	\$10,020	16.0	\$19,800	\$1,260	\$21,060
16.5	\$10,476	(\$1,716)	\$8,760	\$1,260	\$10,020	16.5	\$19,800	\$1,260	\$21,060
17.0	\$10,528	(\$1,768)	\$8,760	\$1,260	\$10,020	17.0	\$19,800	\$1,260	\$21,060
17.5	\$10,580	(\$1,820)	\$8,760	\$1,260	\$10,020	17.5	\$19,800	\$1,260	\$21,060
18.0	\$10,632	(\$1,872)	\$8,760	\$1,260	\$10,020	18.0	\$19,800	\$1,260	\$21,060
18.5	\$10,684	(\$1,924)	\$8,760	\$1,260	\$10,020	18.5	\$19,800	\$1,260	\$21,060
19.0	\$10,736	(\$1,976)	\$8,760	\$1,260	\$10,020	19.0	\$19,800	\$1,260	\$21,060
18.5	\$10,632 \$10,684 \$10,736	(\$1,872) (\$1,924) (\$1,976)	\$8,760 \$8,760	\$1,260 \$1,260 \$1,260	\$10,020 \$10,020 \$10,020	18.5	\$19,800 \$19,800 \$19,800 \$19,800 + (\$1	\$1,260 \$1,260	\$2 \$2 \$2 t hour o

Footnotes:

Bold denotes full-time student status.

¹ Resident tuition rates only apply to students who meet guidelines as established under Colorado Residency Statutes (23-7-101 Legislative Declaration).

² Includes \$104 per credit hour enrolled for the COF stipends pursuant to C.R.S. 23-18-303.

³ Student Share assuming eligible student has applied for, authorized the collection of, and receives the COF Stipend.

⁴ Resident undergraduate students who do not receive the COF stipend will pay the amount listed in this column PLUS \$104 per credit hour.

Colorado School of Mines 2022-2023 Schedule of Tuition and Fees UNDERGRADUATE SUMMER & FIELD SESSIONS Summer 2023

	R	esident ¹	Undergrad	duate		No	n-Resider	nt Underg	raduate
Credit Hours	Total Instate Undergraduate Tuition ²	COF Stipend Tuition	Student Share of Instate Undergraduate Tuition ³	Mandatory Student Fees	Student Share UG Tuition and Mandatory Fees ⁴	Credit Hours	Non-Resident UG Base Tuition	Mandatory Student Fees	Total Non- Resident UG T&F
1.0	\$688	(\$104)	\$584	\$510	\$1,094	1.0	\$1,320	\$510	\$1,830
1.5	\$1,032	(\$156)	\$876	\$510	\$1,386	1.5	\$1,980	\$510	\$2,490
2.0	\$1,376	(\$208)	\$1,168	\$510	\$1,678	2.0	\$2,640	\$510	\$3,150
2.5	\$1,720	(\$260)	\$1,460	\$510	\$1,970	2.5	\$3,300	\$510	\$3,810
3.0	\$2,064	(\$312)	\$1,752	\$510	\$2,262	3.0	\$3,960	\$510	\$4,470
3.5	\$2,408	(\$364)	\$2,044	\$510	\$2,554	3.5	\$4,620	\$510	\$5,130
4.0	\$2,752	(\$416)	\$2,336	\$510	\$2,846	4.0	\$5,280	\$510	\$5,790
4.5	\$3,096	(\$468)	\$2,628	\$510	\$3,138	4.5	\$5,940	\$510	\$6,450
5.0	\$3,440	(\$520)	\$2,920	\$510	\$3,430	5.0	\$6,600	\$510	\$7,110
5.5	\$3,784	(\$572)	\$3,212	\$510	\$3,722	5.5	\$7,260	\$510	\$7,770
6.0	\$4,128	(\$624)	\$3,504	\$510	\$4,014	6.0	\$7,920	\$510	\$8,430
6.5	\$4,472	(\$676)	\$3,796	\$510	\$4,306	6.5	\$8,580	\$510	\$9,090
7.0	\$4,816	(\$728)	\$4,088	\$510	\$4,598	7.0	\$9,240	\$510	\$9,750
7.5	\$5,160	(\$780)	\$4,380	\$510	\$4,890	7.5	\$9,900	\$510	\$10,410
8.0	\$5,504	(\$832)	\$4,672	\$510	\$5,182	8.0	\$10,560	\$510	\$11,070
8.5	\$5,848	(\$884)	\$4,964	\$510	\$5,474	8.5	\$11,220	\$510	\$11,730
9.0	\$6,192	(\$936)	\$5,256	\$510	\$5,766	9.0	\$11,880	\$510	\$12,390
9.5	\$6,536	(\$988)	\$5,548	\$510	\$6,058	9.5	\$12,540	\$510	\$13,050
10.0	\$6,880	(\$1,040)	\$5,840	\$510	\$6,350	10.0	\$13,200	\$510	\$13,710
10.5	\$7,224	(\$1,092)	\$6,132	\$510	\$6,642	10.5	\$13,860	\$510	\$14,370
11.0	\$7,568	(\$1,144)	\$6,424	\$510	\$6,934	11.0	\$14,520	\$510	\$15,030
11.5	\$7,912	(\$1,196)	\$6,716	\$510	\$7,226	11.5	\$15,180	\$510	\$15,690
12.0	\$8,256	(\$1,248)	\$7,008	\$510	\$7,518	12.0	\$15,840	\$510	\$16,350
12.5	\$8,600	(\$1,300)	\$7,300	\$510	\$7,810	12.5	\$16,500	\$510	\$17,010
13.0	\$8,944	(\$1,352)	\$7,592	\$510	\$8,102	13.0	\$17,160	\$510	\$17,670
13.5	\$9,288	(\$1,404)	\$7,884	\$510	\$8,394	13.5	\$17,820	\$510	\$18,330
14.0	\$9,632	(\$1,456)	\$8,176	\$510	\$8,686	14.0	\$18,480	\$510	\$18,990
14.5	\$9,976	(\$1,508)	\$8,468	\$510	\$8,978	14.5	\$19,140	\$510	\$19,650
15.0	\$10,320	(\$1,560)	\$8,760	\$510	\$9,270	15.0	\$19,800	\$510	\$20,310
15.5	\$10,372	(\$1,612)	\$8,760	\$510	\$9,270	15.5	\$19,800	\$510	\$20,310
16.0	\$10,424	(\$1,664)	\$8,760	\$510	\$9,270	16.0	\$19,800	\$510	\$20,310
16.5	\$10,476	(\$1,716)	\$8,760	\$510	\$9,270	16.5	\$19,800	\$510	\$20,310
17.0	\$10,528	(\$1,768)	\$8,760	\$510	\$9,270	17.0	\$19,800	\$510	\$20,310
17.5	\$10,580	(\$1,820)	\$8,760	\$510	\$9,270	17.5	\$19,800	\$510	\$20,310
18.0	\$10,632	(\$1,872)	\$8,760	\$510	\$9,270	18.0	\$19,800	\$510	\$20,310
18.5	\$10,684	(\$1,924)	\$8,760	\$510	\$9,270	18.5	\$19,800	\$510	\$20,310
19.0	\$10,736	(\$1,924)	\$8,760	\$510	\$9,270	19.0	\$19,800	\$510	\$20,310
							. ,	,320 x each credi	. ,
>19.0	\$8,760 + (\$	584 x each credi	t hour over 19 hou	rs) + \$510 manda	atory fees ^{3,4}	>19.0		+ \$510 mandato	

Footnotes:

Bold denotes full-time student status.

¹ Resident tuition rates only apply to students who meet guidelines as established under Colorado Residency Statutes (23-7-101 Legislative Declaration).

² Includes \$104 per credit hour enrolled for the COF stipends pursuant to C.R.S. 23-18-303.

³ Student Share assuming eligible student has applied for, authorized the collection of, and receives the COF Stipend.

⁴ Resident undergraduate students who do not receive the COF stipend will pay the amount listed in this column PLUS \$104 per credit hour.

Colorado School of Mines 2022-2023 Schedule of Tuition and Fees GRADUATE Fall 2022 and Spring 2023

	Residen	t ¹ Gradua	te	Ν	lon-Resid	ent Gradu	iate
Credit Hours	Resident Graduate Tuition ²	Mandatory Student Fees ³	Total Resident Graduate T&F	Credit Hours	Non-Resident Graduate Tuition ²	Mandatory Student Fees ³	Total Non-Resident Graduate T&F
1.0	\$982	\$330	\$1,312	1.0	\$2,201	\$330	\$2,531
1.5	\$1,473	\$330	\$1,803	1.5	\$3,302	\$330	\$3,632
2.0	\$1,964	\$330	\$2,294	2.0	\$4,402	\$330	\$4,732
2.5	\$2,455	\$330	\$2,785	2.5	\$5,503	\$330	\$5,833
3.0	\$2,946	\$649	\$3,595	3.0	\$6,603	\$649	\$7,252
3.5	\$3,437	\$649	\$4,086	3.5	\$7,704	\$649	\$8,353
4.0	\$3,928	\$649	\$4,577	4.0	\$8,804	\$649	\$9,453
4.5	\$4,419	\$649	\$5,068	4.5	\$9,905	\$649	\$10,554
5.0	\$4,910	\$649	\$5,559	5.0	\$11,005	\$649	\$11,654
5.5	\$5,401	\$649	\$6,050	5.5	\$12,106	\$649	\$12,755
6.0	\$5,892	\$1,260	\$7,152	6.0	\$13,206	\$1,260	\$14,466
6.5	\$6,383	\$1,260	\$7,643	6.5	\$14,307	\$1,260	\$15,567
7.0	\$6,874	\$1,260	\$8,134	7.0	\$15,407	\$1,260	\$16,667
7.5	\$7,365	\$1,260	\$8,625	7.5	\$16,508	\$1,260	\$17,768
8.0	\$7,856	\$1,260	\$9,116	8.0	\$17,608	\$1,260	\$18,868
8.5	\$8,347	\$1,260	\$9,607	8.5	\$18,709	\$1,260	\$19,969
9.0	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	9.0	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
9.5	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	9.5	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
10.0	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	10.0	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
10.5	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	10.5	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
11.0	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	11.0	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
11.5	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	11.5	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
12.0	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	12.0	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
12.5	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	12.5	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
13.0	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	13.0	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
13.5	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	13.5	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
14.0	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	14.0	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
14.5	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	14.5	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
15.0	\$8,838	\$1,260	\$10,098	15.0	\$19,809	\$1,260	\$21,069
>15.0		x each credit hour I,260 mandatory fe	,	>15.0		2,201 x each credi + \$1,260 mandate	

Footnotes:

Bold denotes full-time student status.

¹ Resident tuition rates only apply to students who meet guidelines as established under Colorado Residency Statutes (23-7-101 Legislative Declaration).

² Students on reduced registration schedules pay 4 credit hours.

³ Students on reduced registration schedules are charged the full-time mandatory student fee rate of \$1,260.00.

Colorado School of Mines 2022-2023 Schedule of Tuition and Fees GRADUATE SUMMER & FIELD SESSIONS Summer 2023

	Residen	t ¹ Gradua	te	N	on-Resid	ent Gradu	late
Credit Hours	Resident Graduate Tuition ²	Mandatory Student Fees	Total Resident Graduate T&F	Credit Hours	Non-Resident Graduate Tuition ²	Mandatory Student Fees	Total Non-Resident Graduate T&F
1.0	\$982	\$510	\$1,492	1.0	\$2,201	\$510	\$2,711
1.5	\$1,473	\$510	\$1,983	1.5	\$3,302	\$510	\$3,812
2.0	\$1,964	\$510	\$2,474	2.0	\$4,402	\$510	\$4,912
2.5	\$2,455	\$510	\$2,965	2.5	\$5,503	\$510	\$6,013
3.0	\$2,946	\$510	\$3,456	3.0	\$6,603	\$510	\$7,113
3.5	\$3,437	\$510	\$3,947	3.5	\$7,704	\$510	\$8,214
4.0	\$3,928	\$510	\$4,438	4.0	\$8,804	\$510	\$9,314
4.5	\$4,419	\$510	\$4,929	4.5	\$9,905	\$510	\$10,415
5.0	\$4,910	\$510	\$5,420	5.0	\$11,005	\$510	\$11,515
5.5	\$5,401	\$510	\$5,911	5.5	\$12,106	\$510	\$12,616
6.0	\$5,892	\$510	\$6,402	6.0	\$13,206	\$510	\$13,716
6.5	\$6,383	\$510	\$6,893	6.5	\$14,307	\$510	\$14,817
7.0	\$6,874	\$510	\$7,384	7.0	\$15,407	\$510	\$15,917
7.5	\$7,365	\$510	\$7,875	7.5	\$16,508	\$510	\$17,018
8.0	\$7,856	\$510	\$8,366	8.0	\$17,608	\$510	\$18,118
8.5	\$8,347	\$510	\$8,857	8.5	\$18,709	\$510	\$19,219
9.0	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	9.0	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
9.5	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	9.5	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
10.0	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	10.0	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
10.5	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	10.5	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
11.0	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	11.0	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
11.5	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	11.5	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
12.0	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	12.0	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
12.5	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	12.5	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
13.0	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	13.0	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
13.5	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	13.5	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
14.0	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	14.0	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
14.5	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	14.5	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
15.0	\$8,838	\$510	\$9,348	15.0	\$19,809	\$510	\$20,319
>15.0		c each credit hour 510 mandatory fe	/	>15.0		,201 x each credi + \$510 mandato	

Footnotes:

Bold denotes full-time student status.

¹ Resident tuition rates only apply to students who meet guidelines as established under Colorado Residency Statutes (23-7-101 Legislative Declaration).

² Students on reduced registration schedules pay 4 credit hours.

Colorado School of Mines 2022-2023 Schedule of Tuition and Fees ONLINE Fall 2022 and Spring 2023

	Online ^{1,2}				
Credit Hours	Total Online Tuition	Mandatory Student Fees	Total Online Graduate T&F		
1.0	\$1,060	\$91	\$1,151		
1.5	\$1,590	\$91	\$1,681		
2.0	\$2,120	\$91	\$2,211		
2.5	\$2,650	\$91	\$2,741		
3.0	\$3,180	\$91	\$3,271		
3.5	\$3,710	\$91	\$3,801		
4.0	\$4,240	\$91	\$4,331		
4.5	\$4,770	\$91	\$4,861		
5.0	\$5,300	\$91	\$5,391		
5.5	\$5,830	\$91	\$5,921		
6.0	\$6,360	\$91	\$6,451		
6.5	\$6,890	\$91	\$6,981		
7.0	\$7,420	\$91	\$7,511		
7.5	\$7,950	\$91	\$8,041		
8.0	\$8,480	\$91	\$8,571		
8.5	\$9,010	\$91	\$9,101		
9.0	\$9,540	\$91	\$9,631		
9.5	\$10,070	\$91	\$10,161		
10.0	\$10,600	\$91	\$10,691		
10.5	\$11,130	\$91	\$11,221		
11.0	\$11,660	\$91	\$11,751		
11.5	\$12,190	\$91	\$12,281		
12.0	\$12,720	\$91	\$12,811		
12.5	\$13,250	\$91	\$13,341		
13.0	\$13,780	\$91	\$13,871		
13.5	\$14,310	\$91	\$14,401		
14.0	\$14,840	\$91	\$14,931		
14.5	\$15,370	\$91	\$15,461		
15.0	\$15,900	\$91	\$15,991		
>15.0	\$15,900 + (\$1,06	0 x each credit hour ove mandatory fees	er 15 hours) + \$91		

Footnotes:

Bold denotes full-time student status.

¹ Online tuition rates apply to students enrolled in an Online program.

² If a student enrolled in a residential degree program takes an online course, then the resident or non-resident rate will be applied based on the student's residency status.

Colorado School of Mines 2022-2023 Schedule of Tuition and Fees ONLINE Summer 2023

	Online ^{1,2}				
Credit Hours	Total Online Tuition	Mandatory Student Fees	Total Online Graduate T&F		
1.0	\$1,060	\$43	\$1,103		
1.5	\$1,590	\$43	\$1,633		
2.0	\$2,120	\$43	\$2,163		
2.5	\$2,650	\$43	\$2,693		
3.0	\$3,180	\$43	\$3,223		
3.5	\$3,710	\$43	\$3,753		
4.0	\$4,240	\$43	\$4,283		
4.5	\$4,770	\$43	\$4,813		
5.0	\$5,300	\$43	\$5,343		
5.5	\$5,830	\$43	\$5,873		
6.0	\$6,360	\$43	\$6,403		
6.5	\$6,890	\$43	\$6,933		
7.0	\$7,420	\$43	\$7,463		
7.5	\$7,950	\$43	\$7,993		
8.0	\$8,480	\$43	\$8,523		
8.5	\$9,010	\$43	\$9,053		
9.0	\$9,540	\$43	\$9,583		
9.5	\$10,070	\$43	\$10,113		
10.0	\$10,600	\$43	\$10,643		
10.5	\$11,130	\$43	\$11,173		
11.0	\$11,660	\$43	\$11,703		
11.5	\$12,190	\$43	\$12,233		
12.0	\$12,720	\$43	\$12,763		
12.5	\$13,250	\$43	\$13,293		
13.0	\$13,780	\$43	\$13,823		
13.5	\$14,310	\$43	\$14,353		
14.0	\$14,840	\$43	\$14,883		
14.5	\$15,370	\$43	\$15,413		
15.0	\$15,900	\$43	\$15,943		
>15.0	\$15,900 + (\$1,060	0 x each credit hour ove mandatory fees	er 15 hours) + \$43		

Footnotes:

Bold denotes full-time student status.

¹ Online tuition rates apply to students enrolled in an Online program.

² If a student enrolled in a residential degree program takes an online course, then the resident or non-resident rate will be applied based on the student's residency status.

Colorado School of Mines 2022-2023 Schedule of Tuition and Fees FACULTY-LED STUDY ABROAD Fall 2022, Spring 2023, and Summer 2023

F	Faculty-Led	Study Ab	oroad
	-	Mandatory	Total Tuition &
Credit Hours	s Tuition	Student Fees	Fees
1.0	\$600	\$91	\$691
1.5	\$900	\$91	\$991
2.0	\$1,200	\$91	\$1,291
2.5	\$1,500	\$91	\$1,591
3.0	\$1,800	\$91	\$1,891
3.5	\$2,100	\$91	\$2,191
4.0	\$2,400	\$91	\$2,491
4.5	\$2,700	\$91	\$2,791
5.0	\$3,000	\$91	\$3,091
5.5	\$3,300	\$91	\$3,391
6.0	\$3,600	\$91	\$3,691
>6.0	Total Tuition at 6.0	Credit Hrs (\$3,60) each credit > 6.0)0.00) + \$600.00 per)

Footnotes:

Colorado School of Mines 2022-2023 Schedule of Tuition and Fees SPECIAL TUITION RATES Fall 2022, Spring 2023, and Summer 2023

Special Rate	Qualifications
Senior Citizens (62 years or older)	Waiver of tuition for up to 3 credit hours per semester on a space available basis. The student does not receive academic credit.
Mines Employees	Please refer to the current edition of the Faculty Handbook.
Non-U.S. Institutions	Mines students attending colleges outside the U.S. are assessed tuition as determined by the Office of International Programs. Charges may be guided by agreements with cooperating institutions.
СООР	Mines students on COOP are not charged tuition and fees.
WICHE Graduate Students	Mines assesses WICHE tuition as a percentage of resident graduate tuition. The student's degree program determines the percentage rate (100% or 150%).
High School Concurrent Enrollment	Concurrently enrolled high school students from the Jefferson County School district will be assessed a tuition rate equivalent to the Resident Community College rate. Students will need to authorize the use of COF for Mines.
CHGN198A and CHGN198B	Active duty military students enrolled in CHGN198A and CHGN198B will be assessed a tuition rate of \$250 per student credit hour.
Student on Active Duty	Students on active duty are assessed resident tuition in accordance with State statute.

Footnotes:

Colorado School of Mines 2022-2023 Schedule of Tuition and Fees REFUND POLICY

The amount of tuition and fee assessments is based primarily on each student's enrolled courses. In the event a student withdraws from a course or courses, assessments will be adjusted as follows:

If withdrawal from a course or courses is made prior to the end of the add/drop period for the term of enrollment, as determined by the Registrar, tuition and fees will be adjusted to the new course level without penalty.

If withdrawal from a course or courses is made after the add/drop period, regardless of whether or not the student officially withdraws from Mines, no adjustments in charges will be made.

Please note: students receiving federal financial aid under the Title IV programs may have a different refund as required by federal law or regulations.